

Endurance Named One of the Largest Privately Owned Company by Crain's Chicago

Endurance, the nation's premier provider of extended vehicle protection – commonly referred to as an extended auto warranty – was named one of the Largest Privately Owned Companies in the Chicagoland area by Crain's Chicago Business.

CHICAGO (PRWEB) June 14, 2018 -- Endurance Vehicle Protection has been recognized by Crain's Chicago Business as one of Chicago's Largest Privately Owned Companies. After spending twelve years in the vehicle service contract industry, protecting drivers' cars when their manufacturer's warranty has expired, Endurance has expanded exponentially, with one of the highest year-over-year revenue growth.

A total of 369 companies from Chicago and surrounding suburbs made it onto Crain's Business' annual ranking of the area's largest privately held companies. As a group, these companies have combined revenues of an astounding \$369 billion and are responsible for more than 179,000 full-time jobs in the Chicagoland area. Additionally, these companies employ more than 746,000 people globally and have an average revenue growth rate of 8.6 percent.

"Making the Crain's list the Largest Privately Held Companies in Chicago is another milestone for us at Endurance. It is a true accomplishment to be recognized on this list and further cements the incredible growth we have seen at Endurance. This is a testament to the corporate culture that we've fostered over the years and the positive growth mindset we have," said Jordan Batt, Founder & CEO of Endurance.

Crain's Private 200 list is the most comprehensive list available of the largest companies available in the Chicagoland area that are privately owned. Endurance looks forward to future publications with optimism of surpassing its current ranking in years to come.

The full list is featured <u>here</u> in alphabetical order, with the official ranking available as well.

About Endurance:

Founded in 2006, Endurance Warranty Services LLC strives to be the most customer-driven company in the industry and believes that protecting consumers from exorbitant repair bills is the key to their success. Endurance, the exclusive extended coverage provider of Cars.com, is the only company industry-wide that is both A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and Gold-Certified by the Vehicle Protection Association. By delivering world-class customer service to every customer, current or future, Endurance continues to reign as the premier provider of vehicle protection in the nation. Visit us online at http://www.EnduranceWarranty.com

About Crain's Chicago Business:

For 40 years, business leaders have relied on Crain's as the go-to source for news and analysis about business in Chicago. More than a collection of products, Crain's Chicago Business is a rich media environment—in print, online, mobile, video, live events and executive training. Crain's Chicago Business is also the creator of the aspirational Fast 50 list, honoring companies throughout the Chicagoland area since 2007. The Crain's Fast 50 feature has spotlighted local companies that have achieved impressive revenue gains over a five-year period in business, real estate, technology, health care, marketing, retail, logistics and more. As such, the project annually offers a reliable snapshot of the region's growth sectors.

Determining the Fast 50 is a multistep process in which companies are subject to a rigorous financial inspection



including: verifying the growth rates on the applications, 5-year change in revenue, and verifying the overall financials of figures listed by applicants.



Contact Information
Brad Garrett
Endurance Vehicle Protection
http://www.endurancewarranty.com
+1 8477903483

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.